MADE IN ITALY

TWO-SPEED MODEL

THREE-SPEED DUAL SEAT MODEL

SPARES MANUAL

PRICE 2/6



All spares will be despatched within 24
hours of receiving order. It will assist us
to maintain this service if list numbers
and descriptions are quoted when
ordering.

Post or Phone orders to:

KERRY’S (Great Britain) LTD.
MOPED DIVISION,
WARTON ROAD,
STRATFORD,
LONDON, E.I5

MARYLAND é611




ACCESSORIES

PATROL WINDSCREEN KERRY BASKET CARRIER

Complete with two elastics.
Holds basket firm and secure.
Will fit most mopeds.

17s. éd. each

Strong and light. Full range
height adjustment.
apron.

Including

58s. 0d. each
COMBINED CHILD SEAT
AND BASKET CARRIER

Safe and efficient. Made to fit the
Kerry - Capitano, and other
mopeds. Back folds down when
not in use. 39s. 6d. each

PATROL LEGSHIELD

One piece Legshield designed to
improve engine cooling. Made
specially to fit the Kerry Capitano
and coloured to match.

54s, 6d. each

MIDLAND PANNIER BAGS
Best Heavy Quality P.V.C. Leather
Cloth. Metal Frames, Rust proofed,
and finished in High Gloss Enamel.
Smoke Blue.

Per Pair 59s. éd. Plus P.T.

NUAGANE TOUCH-UP ENAMEL
CAPITANO BLUE
1} Pt. Tin Is.9d. each
(2 SPEED MODEL)

HURET SPEEDOMETER

Specially made to fit the Kerry
Capitano Moped. Reading: 0-60
m.p.h. Headlamp fitting. Accurate
and reliable.

60T23D 39/6 each

MILANO BLUE MILANO WHITE
1Pt.Tin Is.9d.each  1/,Pt.Tinls.9d.each
(3 SPEED MODEL)




Part
No.

A2-1
A2-2
A2-3
A2-4
A2-5
A2-6
A2-7
A2-8
A2-9
A2-10
A2-11
A2-12
A2-13
A2-14
A2-15
A2-16

A2-17
A2-18
A2-19
A2-20
A2-21
Al-25

Al-27
Al-35
Cl-17

Cl-22

C2-1
C2-2
C2-3
C2-4
C2-5
C2-6
C2-7

C2-8
C2-9

Quantity
I

I
|
|
|

24

2
|
|
2
|
2
|
|
I
|

[ el T

KERRY CAPITANO
ENGINE SPARES

Description
Crankshaft Assy. complete
Crankshaft Pinion side
Crankshaft, Magneto side
Crankpin
Connecting Rod
Needle Rollers
Spacing Washers
Small End Bush
Gudgeon Pin
Circlip Gudgeon Pin
Piston (Body only)

Piston Rings
Crankshaft Gear
Washer for A2-13
Nut for A2-13

Woodruff Key Crankshaft
Gear

Nut—Magneto Flywheel
Washer for A2-17
Bearings Ball Journal
Oil Seal, Magside

Qil Seal, Clutch Side

Woodruff Key, Magneto
Flywheel

Screws for stater plate

Washer for Al-27

Bearing Ball Journal—
Magside

Thrust Washer—secondary
Shaft

Gear Set complete
Primary Shaft complete
Secondary Shaft only

Duplex Gear (Ist)
Top Gear (secondary Shaft)

Sliding Gear Selector

Distance Sleeve (secondary
Shaft)

Circlips secondary shaft
Spacing Washers

Part
No.

C2-10
C2-11
C2-12
C2-13
C2-14
C2-15

C2-16
C2-17
C2-18
C2-19
C2-20
C2-21

Cc2-22
C2-23
C2-24
C2-25
C2-26
C2-27

F2-|

F2-2
F2-3
F2-5

F2-6

F2-7

F2-8

F2-9

F2-10
F2-11
F2-12
F2-13
F2-14
F2-15
F2-16
F2-17
F2-18
F2-20

Quantity

W == e = B = e - —

—_—_ —_ A = = — A A b === =N

Description
Circlip primary shaft bearing
Qil Seal, secondary shaft
Chain sprocket—final drive
Gear Selector plate & spindle
Lever, gear cam spindle

Connector piece—sliding
gear

Washer for C2-15

Nut for gear cam spindle
Stop pin, gear selector
Spring, gear selector
Spring fixing plate

Distance piece—gear
selector spindle

Post, gear change cable
Woasher—secondary bearing
Nut, Chain sprocket
Washer for C2-24
Breather, crankcase

Bush, gear shafts

Clutch drive gear

Clutch drive retainer
Clutch Back Plate

Clutch plates c/w cork
inserts

Steel Clutch Plates

Clutch pressure plate

Clutch thrust adjusting screw
Thrust screw lock nut
Clutch springs

Clutch spring adjusting screw
Clutch spring cup

Clutch push rod long

Clutch retaining nut

Washer for F2-14
Rivet—clutch drive retainer
Thrust lever c/w spindle
Return spring for F2-17
Retaining screws for F2-17



KERRY CAPITANO ENGINE SPARES (continued)

Part Part
No.  Quantity Description No.  Quantity Description
F2-21 | Clutch thrust Ball M2-28 | Silencer
F1-20 | Clutch push rod short M2-29 | Gear change control complete
SI-7 I Oil Seal for spindle F2-17 M2-30 | Twist grip rubber
M2-1 | Crankcase, clutch side M2-31 | Silencer clip
M2-2 I Crankcase, magneto side M2-32 I Gasket clutch cover
M2-3 | Clutch case cover F4-9 | Screws 20 mm. crankcase
M2-4 | Magneto cover MI1-24 | Dowl pin, short
M2-5 I Cylinder barrel MI1-25 3 Dowl pin, long
M2-6 I Cylinder head MI1-33 7  Woasher 6 mm. dia.
M2-7 | Inspection cover, clutch MI-36 |4 Screw 25 mm. Crankcase
M2-8 2 Screw, oil level and drain MI-38 | Screw 35 mm. Crankcase
M2-9 2 Woashers for screws M2-8 P2-2 | Chain pinion—pedal shaft
M2-10 | Gasket, cylinder barrel P2-3 I Engager—chain pinion
M2-11 | Gasket, cylinder head P2-4 | Spring retainer
M2-12 | Gasket, inspection cover M2-7 P2-5 I Circlip pedal shaft
M2-13 4  Studs for Cyl. Barrel P2-6 I Spacing washer—pedal shaft
M2-14 | Nut exhaust flange P2-7 I Distance washer
M2-15 | Gasket exhaust ﬂange P2-8 | Start[ng chain
M2-16 | Inlet manifold P2-9 | Pedal shaft bush
M2-17 | Gasket inlet manifold P2-10 | Pedal crank RH
M2-18 | Carburettor complete P2-11 | Pedal crank LH
el 1 IEscom) e P2-12 2 Pedal shaft oil seal
M2-20 2 Set Screws, inlet manifold -I [Py
M221 | Bush, cylinder head F2:i4 HRgRr
M2-22 |  Spark plug cover P2-15 | Plunger spring
M2-23 I Rubber grommet H.T. lead P2-16 l Pedal shaft
M2-24 | Rubber grommet Bottom P2-18 | Rear brake control assy.
M2-26 2 Screw, inspection cover M2-7 DI-37 | Key for P2-18
M2-27 1 Exhaust pipe MMI-12 2 Cotter Pins
MAGNETO SPARES
Part Up to Engine No. 4964
Prefix No.  Quantity Description
6019/0954 I Flywheel
» [0945/1 | Screw and washer for 0954 0945/t 7730 0984 7750
LT coil
w (7730 I Condenser
. /0984 | Lighting coil
w [T767 | Screw for condenser
, [0946/1 I Screw and washer for
HT coil
» (0983 | H.T. coil
» /7750 | Circlip contact points
w3250 | Locking screw contact
points
. [9878 | Contact Point set y
» (0981 | Stator Plate only 7767 0965/1 0983

Note.—Engine No. 4965 onwards use Prefix 6068,



Code No.

KClI
KC2
KC3
KC4
KC5
KCé
KC7
KC8
KC9
KCI0
KCII
KCl2
KCI3
KCl4
KCI5
KCié
KCI7
KCi8
KC20
KC2l
KC22
KC23
KC19—23
KC24
KC25
KC26
KC27
KC28
KC29
KC30
KC3l
KC32
KC33
KC34
KC35
KC36
KC37
KC38
KC39
KC40
KC4|
KC42
KC43
KC44
KC45
KC46
KC47
KC48
KC49
KC50

Description

Frame Complete.

Bush for Rear Swinging Arm.
Rear Swinging Arm.
Kickstand.

Bush for Kickstand.

Spring for Kickstand.
Chaincover

Petrol Tank.

Pair Transfers Petrol Tank.

Petrol Tank cap, ¢/w Washer.

Gasket for Petrol Tap.
Petrol Tap

Petrol Tube.

Petrol Tank Pad (Felt).
Tool Box.

Rear Mudguard

Rear Number Plate.
Rubber Bush for above.

Cover for Rear Shock Absorber.
Top Grommet Shock Absorber.
Rubber Silent Block for S.A.

Lower Bush for S.A.

Complete Rear Shock Absorber.

Pump.

Pump Connection.
Saddle Cover.

Saddle Frame

Saddle Bolt

Tension Spring

Right Hand Clamp

Left Hand Clamp

Seat Pillar.

Chrome Plated Handlebar.
Throttle Control.

Front Brake Lever.
Distance Piece for same.

Front Brake Lever Anchor Bolt.

Split Pin for same.

Handle Bar Grips.

Front Brake Lever Screw.
Front Brake Lever Nut.
Inner Cable, Front Brake.
Quter Cable, Front Brake.
Clutch Cable, complete.
Inner Cable, Gearchange.
Outer Cable, Gearchange.
Inner Cable, Rear Brake.
OQuter Cable, Rear Brake.
Throttle Cable, complete.

Attachment Rear Brake Cable.

FRAME, WHEEL AND LAMP SPARES

Code No.

KC5I
KC52
KC53
KC54
KC55
KC56
KC57
KC58
KC59
KC60
KCél
KCé2
KCé3
KCé4
KCé65
KC66
KC61-66
KC67
KCé8
KC69
KC70
KC71
KC72
KC73
KC74
KC75
KC76

KC77

KC78
KC79
KC80
KC8I
KC82
KC83
KC85
KC 69-80,
82, 85
KC86
KC87
KCs8
KC89
KC90
KC9l
KC92
KC93
KC9%4
KC95
KC97
KC98
KC99

Description

Rivet for above.

Cable Adjuster Clutch, Gear.
Nut for above.

Cable Stop.

Head Nut Steering Column.
Head Screwed Race.

Head Ball Race Seating Top.
Head Ball Race Seating Bottom.
Head Crown Race.

Balls 5/32".

Telescopic Fork Outers.
Telescopic Fork H/Plate.
Telescopic Fork Retaining Bush.
Telescopic Fork Spring.
Telescopic Fork Inner R.H.
Telescopic Fork Inner L.H.
Telescopic Fork, complete.
Front Number Plate.

Front Mudguard.

Headlamp Shell.

Speedometer Cover.

Headlamp Rubber Grommet.
Headlamp Bulb Holder.
Headlamp Reflector

Headlamp Bulb Philips 6708
Headlamp Glass

Headlamp Rim Washer
Headlamp, Front Rim
Headlamp, Retaining Springs.
Headlamp Distance Piece.
Headlamp, Fixing Screw
Electric Horn

Horn Dimmer, Dipper Switch.
Rear Light Assembly

Electrical Cable, complete
Electrical Unit, complete

Front Brake Cable Stop
Handlebar U Clips
Gearchange Control
Pedal, R.H.

Pedal, L.H.

Chain Adjuster, L.H.
Chain Adjuster, R.H.
Chain

Rear Sprocket T 30
Rear Spindle Nut

Rear Hub Spindle

Hub Plate Rear
Distance Piece for Rear Brake

[
}

—_—

Code No.

KCI00
KC102
KC103
KC104
KCI105
KC106
KC107
KCl08
KCI09
KCI10
KCIIl
KCl112
KCIl13
KCII5
KCl16-117
KCI18
KCII9
KCI120
KClI2l
KCl122
KCI123
KC124
KCI125
KCI26
KCI127
KCI128
KCI29

Code No.

KC300
KC301
KC302
KC303
KC304

KC305
KC306
KC307

KC308
KC309
KC310
KC311
KC312
KC313
KC314
KC315
KC316
KC317
KC318
KC319

Description

Special Bolts for Rear Sprocket
Front Hub Spindle
Front Hub Cup
Balls | /4"
Front Hub Cone R.H.
Front Hub Lock Washer R.H.
Front Hub Cone Lock Nut
Front Hub Woasher
Hub Distance Washer L.H.
Front Brake Operation Cam
Brake Shoe, right side
Brake Shoe, left side
Spring for Front or Rear Brake
Front Hub Plate, Brake Side
Front Brake Adjuster
Front Brake Anchor Bolt
Front Brake Arm Washer
Front Brake Arm Nut 8 mm.
Front Brake Brake Arm
Front Brake Nut

* Qil Seal V!asher
Spokes
Nipples
Rim, Front or Rear -
Rim Tape
Inner Tube
Tyre

Code No.

KCI30
KCI31
KCI32
KCI33
KCI34
KCI35
KC136
KCI137
KC138
KCI139
KC140
KCl4l
KCl42
KC143
KCl44
KC145
KC146
KC147
KCl148
KCl149
KCI150
KCI5I
KCl152
KCI153
KC154
KCI155
KCI156

Description

Schrader Valve

Mudguard Bolt 10 mm.
Mudguard Nut 10 mm.

Screw 10 mm.

Engine Mounting Bolt |1 mm.
Silencer Bolt.

Bolt |4 mm.

Engine Mounting Bolt [4 mm.
Kick Stand Fixing Bolt

Rear Shock Absorber Bolt
Rear Shock Absorber Bolt
Swinging Arm Bolt

Saddle Clamp Bolt

Serrated Washer

Serrated Washer Sprocket Bolt
Serrated Washer

Woasher

Washer

Washer 14 mm.

Rear Shock Absorber Washer
Washer

Washer || mm.

Nut 10 mm.

Nut || mm.

Engine Mounting Bolt Nut |1 %
Rear Shock Absorber Nut
Swinging Arm Nut

THREE SPEED FRAME AND WHEEL SPARES

Description

Front Mudguard
Telescopic Leg, L.H.
Telescopic Leg, R.H.
Headlamp Rim

Headlamp Rim Adjusting Screw
11"

Headlamp Glass

Headlamp Reflector
Headlamp Rim Adjusting Screw
.

Spring for 33" Screw
Spring for 11" Screw
Piping for Headlamp Fairing
Headlamp Fairing

Front Fork Outers
Telescopic Fork Head Plate
Handlebar Clamp Plate
Spring for Telescopic Legs
Frame

Petrol Tank

Petrol Tank Cap

Engine Fairing, L.H.

Code No.

KC320
KC321
KC323
KC325
KC326
KC327
KC328
KC329
KC330
KC33|
KC332
KC333
KC334
KC335
KC336
KC337
KC338
KC339
KC340
KC34|
KC342
KC343

Description

Engine Fairing, R.H.
Engine Fairing Holding Screws
Rubber Grommet
Carburettor Filter Tip
Screw for KC325
Filter Petaining Bracket
L.H. Crank

R.H. Crank

Chain Guard
Kickstand

Rear Mudguard

Dual Seat

Rear Suspension
Silencer

Tool Box

Tool Box Lid

Tool Box Spring Clip
Footrests

Dual Seat Strap
Exhaust Pipe

Engine Fairing Piping
Dual Seat Cover



Part No. Quantity

1104
1308
1431
1432
1435
1470
1581
1691
1844
1881
1885
3305
3311
3312
3315
3316
3317
3il8
3319
3731
3322
*4617
*4226
*5310

— o ————— —— o —— — ] == ) = ——— ] —

CARBURETTOR

3318 104
1470
1691
1431 S

3510

Description
Cable adjusting bolt
Screw-Float chamber cover
Fibre washer small, banjo bolt
Fibre washer large, banjo bolt
Filter
Banjo bolt
Spring washer for 1308
Lock Nut for 1104
Float chamber cover
Gasket float chamber cover
Spacing washer for 1308
Mixing chamber top
Piston—starting pump
Drain plug
Main jet
Main jet holder
Spring for 3311
Securing screw for 3305
Securing screw for air filter
Atomising jet
Circlip jet needle
Screw for 4611
Air Filter Cover
Air Filter Cover with Tubes

79—

SPARES

)

=, 3305

3324

. 3316
3445 @ 3326
3312
Part No. Quantity Description
3324 | Throttle valve spring
3326 | Slow running adjusting screw
3367 | Manifold clip
3368 | Bolt for 3367
3369 I Nut for 3368
3423 I Banjo
3323 1 Float
3424 I Throttle valve
3426 | Screwed nipple for throttle valve
3444 | Jet needle
3445 | Washer—drain plug
3447 I Spring—slow running screw
3510 I Carburettor body
3608 | Gasket for air filter
3614 I Air filter cover
3616 | Filter cover distance piece
i 3620 | Air filter
3723 | Manifold washer
| 3724 | Manifold insulation bush
3446 ! Guide for throttle valve
*3623 | Filter retaining bracket
‘ *461 1 | Clip for Air Filter

‘ *Three Speed Model only



L}

THREE SPEED MODEL-—-GEAR SPARES

UP TO ENGINE NUMBER 4964
C3-16

c217
e €318

M1-33

~e
c3-9 CH
cz-zK%
C3-14
C3~IO\¢\‘>/

C2:16 — C313 C3- C3-17
—® €312

cin
C2-27
C3-6 F2-13/ C32 C34

C38

Part No. Description

C3-2 Primary Shaft

C3-3 Secondary Shaft

C3-4 Second Gear Primary Shaft

C3-5 Third Gear Primary Shaft

C3-6 First Gear Secondary Shaft

C3-7 Second Gear Secondary Shaft

C3-8 Third Gear Secondary Shaft

C3-9 Lever Gear Cam Spindle

C3-10  Gear Selector

C3-11 Connector Piece Sliding Gear

C3-12  Sleeve for Gear Connector

C3-13 Ball for Gear Connector

C3-14  Spring for Gear Connector

C3-15  Cable Clamp

C3-16 Barrel Nipple Gear Cable

C3-17 Post, Gear Change Cable

C3-18 Holding Screw for C3-15

C3-19  Gear Change Control Complete with
Clutch Lever

A2-19 Bearing Ball Journal

C2-9 Spacing Washer

C2-10 Circlip Primary Shaft Bearing

C2-16 Washer for C2-15

C2-17 Nut for Gear Cam Spindle

C2-21 Distance Piece Gear Selector Spindle

C3-21 Gear Set Complete

FROM ENGINE NUMBER 4965

£2-17 C3-%
C3-18 / ﬁ/
M1-33
C3-15 e

€3-9 @)

)

O c3a  G3-17

c2-21
3-30

Part No. Description
A2-19  Bearing Ball Journal
C2-9 Spacing Washer
C2-10  Circlip Primary Shaft Bearing
C2-16  Washer for C2-15
C2-17  Nut for Gear Cam Spindle
C2-21  Distance Piece Gear Selector Spindle
C3-21  Gear Set Complete
C3-22  Primary Shaft
C3-23  Secondary Shaft
C3-24  Second Gear Primary Shaft
C3-25  Third Gear Primary Shaft
C3-26  First Gear Secondary Shaft
C3-27 Second Gear Secondary Shaft
C3-28  Third Gear Secondary Shaft
C3-29  Collett Primary Shaft
C3-30  Gear Selector
C3-31  Connector Piece Sliding Gear
C3-32  Circlip for C3-3|



THROTTLE CONTROL SPARES

TWO AND THREE SPEED THROTTLE CONTROL SPARES

o

M1-191

“Bo.,

M2—308 M08 W97 yog

|
DM] 0
EM?-IOJ M2-29

@m_m

M2—310 i P 45
M2—299

Ca—191 ﬁcpm "9”

THREE SPEED GEAR CONTROL SPARES

1108
ci—207 €120
KCl61
[
P T
P
C3-20%

\
6 ’K;J_m
[STRTYP = [= 301 S
ﬁ o) (D)ci-iss
Cl—i96

leles@ 29‘:00

WJ CI—199
s @1

—



TWO AND THREE SPEED THROTTLE CONTROL SPARES

Code No.
KClé6l
KClé62
KCl63
KClé4
KCI165

Code No.
M2-291
M2-292
M2-293
M2-294
M2-296
M2-297
M2-298
M2-299
M2-300
M2-301

Code No.
C3-191
C3-192
C3-194
C3-195
C3-196
C3-197

C3-198
C3-199
C3-200

Description
Control Grub Screw
Throttle Boss
Cable Connector
Throttle Cable Cover
Throttle Cable Screw

Code No. Description
KCl66 Plastic Pad

KCl67 Twist Grip Sleeve
KClé8 Sleeve Retaining Plate
KCl169 Circlip for KC168
M2-30 Twist Grip Rubber

TWO SPEED GEAR CONTROL SPARES

Description
Clutch Lever
Clutch Lever Cable Retainer
Gear Change Selector
Selector Boss
Cable Adjuster
Cable Adjuster Lock Nut
Adjusting Screw Lock Nut
Adjusting Grub Screw
Spring Retaining Plate

Retaining Spring

THREE SPEED GEAR

Description
Clutch Lever
Clutch Lever Cable Retainer
Cable Adjuster
Lock Nut
Cable Guide

Adjusting Grub Screw, Lock
Nut

Adjusting Grub Screw
Spring Retaining Plate

Retaining Spring

Code No. Description
M2-303 Plate

M2-304 Twist Grip Control Body
M2-305 Clutch Lever Pivot Nut
M2-306 Star Washer

M2-307 Spacing Washer

M2-308 Gear Selector

M2-309 Clutch Lever Pivot Bolt
M2-310 Cable Guide

M2-311 Cable Adjuster

M2-312 Lock Nut

CONTROL SPARES

Code No. Description
C3-201 Plate

C3-202 Twist Grip Control Body
C3-203 Gear Selector

C3-204 Clutch Lever Pivot Bolt
C3-205 Spacing Washer

C3-206 Stop Plate

C3-207 Star Washer

C3-208 Clutch Lever Pivot Nut
C3-209 Gear Selector Boss



ACCESSORIES

LAMP BULBS

PHILIPS HEADLAMP BULB
No. 6708. 6 v. I5-15w. és. 4ld. each

PHILIPS FESTOON REAR LAMP
BULB

No.253.6v. 6 w.
2s. I1d. each

RAYDYOT

| Moped and Scooter
| Mirror with universal
i ball and clip fitting.
3”glass. Silver enamel.

5s. 0d. each

woray (bR e

LEARNER PLATES

CONTINENTAL MOPED AND
SCOOTER BOX SPANNER SET

Useful set of six box spanners with
tommy bar. Metric sizes 9m.m. - |4m.m.

6s. 6d. set

STADIUM MIRROR No. 298
Curved. Wide Vision. Mirror size:
43" x 284". Length of arm 11", Chre-
mium Plated.

10s. 6d. each

SPARKING
PLUG

CHAMPION L8I.
5s. 0d. each

RELINED BRAKE ASSEMBLIES
Fibrax Linings.

KERRY

2s. 0d. pair 12s. 6d. Per Set

LICENCE HOLDER
RAYDYOT

Silver Enamel and Chromium
Finish.
2s. 9d. each

(GREAT BRITAIN ) & (TD.
HEAD OFFICE:

WARTON ROAD, STRATFORD, LONDON, E.15

Branches:.

BIRMINGHAM Midland 5972 BRIGHTON Hove 35284 BRISTOL Bristol 292011/5 CAMBRIDGE Cambridge 56915 CANTERBURY Canterbury 4293
CHESTER Chester 22765 COLWYN BAY Colwyn Bay 44216/7 CROYDON Thormion Heath 3636  EXETER Exeter 56226
LEICESTER Leicester 23891/5 LUTON Luton 6543 MIDDLESBROUGH Middlesbrough 87671/2 OXFORD Oxford 44621 PERIVALE Middx. Perivaie 3300
Subsidiaries: MERRIMAN & HOWARD, LTD. MANCHESTER Blackfriars 6705 and LIVERPOOL Royal 6595

SHEFFIELD Sheffield 77201

Phone: MARyland 6611

SPARE PARTS LIMITED, BLACKBURN Blackburn 7741 and MORECAMBE Morecambe 2854
BELL & CO. (POOLE) LTD., BOURNEMOUTH Westbourne 65020/1
J. BEAUMONT & SON LTD., NEWCASTLE Newcastle 21083, CARLISLE Carlisle 24417 & DARLINGTON Darlingron 66021

IPSWICH Ipswich 54382

.

[



ENGINE SPARES

M1-36 A2-17 A2-18 M2-23 F2-20 F2-17

C2-19 C2-22

F21
A213 A215
A

F&9  M2-2 MI1-25 P2-6

F23 F2-5 F25

3250 9878 098




FRAME
SPARES

107 123 104

S S




K713

e e B Ry -

MQTOR CTELES

K 721b

GRAN PRIX

51

K3

| —
K31 _——K
\;5—«80

KS1-4

KS1-S

KS1-2 KICK STARTER

KERRY CAPITANO ‘GRAN PRIX’

FRAME SPARES

Code No. Description

GPK3 Saddle Bolt

GPK8 Rear Shock Absorber Bolt

GPKI12 Kick Stand Fixing Bolt

GPK3| Saddle Bolt Washer

GPK33 Rear Shock Absorber Washer

GPK5I1 Saddle Bolt Nut

GPK70I Frame Complete

GPK702 Rear Swinging Arm

GPK703 Kick Stand

GPK711 Petrol Tank

GPK711A Petrol Tank Clip

GPK711B Petrol Tank Clip Spring

GPK713 Petrol Tank Filler Cap

GPK716 Tool Box Complete

GPK716B Tool Box Lid

GPK716C  Tool Box Bolt

GPK717 Chain Guard

GPK721 Telescopic Fork Complete

GPK721A  Telescopic Fork, Outer, Right

GPK721B Telescopic Fork, Outer, Left

GPK721D Telescopic Fork, Inner, Right

GPK721E Telescopic Fork Bracket and
Column

GPK721F Telescopic Fork Spring

GPK721G  Telescopic Fork Spring Housing

GPK72IH  Telescopic Fork Spring Housing
Washer, Upper

GPK721i Telescopic Fork Spring Housing
Washer, Lower

GPK721) Telescopic Fork Head Plate

GPK721S Telescopic Fork, Inner, Left

GPK722 Rear Shock Absorber, Complete

GPK722A Rear Shock Absorber Core

NOTE:

Code No.

GPK722B
GPK722C

GPK722D

GPK722E
GPK722F
GPK722G

GPK722H
GPK722i

GPK727
GPK727A
GPK727B
GPK728
GPK729
GPK733
GPK736
GPK739
GPK746
GPK751
GPK755D
GPK755S
GPK756D
GPK7565
GPKSI|-|
GPKSI-2
GPKSI-3
GPKS|—+4
GPKSI-5
GPKSI-6
GPKSI-7

Description

Rear Shock Absorber Head Bush

Rear Shock Absorber Head Bush
Washer

Rear Shock Absorber Spring
Washer

Rear Shock Absorber Spring

Rear Shock Absorber Cone Cup

Rear Shock Absorber Cone
Screw

Rear Shock Absorber Body

Rear Shock Absorber Connec-
tion Piece

Dual Seat, Complete

Dual Seat Frame

Dual Seat Cover

Front Mudguard

Rear Mudguard

Rear Brake Pedal and Spindle

Handlebars

Gran Prix Transfer

Exhaust Pipe

Front Mudguard Stays

Foot Rest, Right

Foot Rest, Left

Foot Rest Rubber, Right

Foot Rest Rubber, Left

Clutch Case Cover, Left

Clutch Case Cover, Right

Pedal Shaft

Kick Start Spring

Kick Start Spring Cover

Rubber Stop

Kickstart Lever

FOR ALL ENGINE SPARE PARTS USE MOPED THREE SPEED LIST.
HURET SPEEDOMETER 60T/23D is recomended for use with this machine.



BRAKE SPARES
REAR BRAKE HUB : ,
KERRY CAPITANO ‘GRAN PRIX
28/1 /v s/ |22/77 Insr1 j25i2 ; AND 1965 MopEns
Code No. Description
FRONT HUB
15/25 Front Spindle Nut
6/35 Front Hub Washer
@’f{?ﬁ: 15/78 Front Hub Cone Lock Nut
18/82 Front Hub Distance Washer,
LK.
25/2 Front Hub Cone, L.H.
N Front Hub Ball Race
22/(77 Front Hub Ball Bearings
10/48 /12 Front Hub
10/48 Front Brake Liners
3/48 Front Brake Shoe
9/48 Front Spring
15/77 Lock Nut
16/48-15/10 Front Brake Adjuster
1 2/80 Front Hub Plate, Brake Side
? 5/93 Front Hub Spindle
: 18/84 Distance Piece
FRONT BRAKE HUB I3p4d Lok et
6/2 Nut
37/48-6/4 Front Brake Spindle
2 -15/15 Washer and Nut
13/48 Brake Arm
12/104 Brake Operating Cam
39/4-40/2 Spoke and Nipple
38/ Rim
REAR HUB
2978 Spindle Bolt
31/78 Spindle Gasket
111 Hub
15/31 Gasket Nuts
5/78 Hub Spindle
2/21 Hub Plate
! 18/103 Brake Distance Piece
28/1 Sprocket




Kerry

CAPITANO TOOLS

hof

{isd J'IJ.Z &/

WITH A COMPLETE KIT OF TOOLS

WORKSHOP TOOL BOARD SUPPLIED FREE

~

Part Retail Price
No. Designation each
s. d.
V/1-2 Extractor for fly-wheel magneto 16 6
V/2-1 Extractor for main plate (clutch) I 6
V/[2-2 Extractor for throw-pin on crankshaft 2% 6
V/2-3 Extractor for reduction gear 16 6
V/2-4 Extractor for gear on main shaft 25 0
V/[2-5 Spanner for clutch adjustment el
V/2-6 Locking spanner for clutch plate 1376
V/[2-7 Spanner for fly-wheel magneto 4 6
V/[2-8 Locking spanner for reduction gear 15 0
Attractive Workshop Board with Tools, Fitted and Numbered £6 19 6
(AS ILLUSTRATED ABOVE) complete






IceniCAM
Information Service

www.icenicam.org.uk



